Price List for the "Registry in accordance with the Capital
Markets Model Case Act" ("Register nach dem

Kapitalanleger-Musterverfahrensgesetz') - Publication Fees
Cases beginning 1 September 2024

1. Submissions via web form (form for establishment): Applications for model case
procedures
Announcement of applications for model case procedures with submissions in accordance with 2a)
of the General Terms and Conditions.

Applications for model case procedures (flat amount): EUR 150

Corrections: EUR 150
Flat fee for changes: EUR 25
Cancellation fee: EUR 25

2. File submissions: Applications for model case procedures
Announcement of applications for model case procedures with submissions in accordance with 2b)
of the General Terms and Conditions.
The publication fees are calculated based on visible characters (without spaces).

Applications for model case procedures (minimum price):

In general, independent of submission format and size EUR 150
Character price: EUR  1.65 per visible character
Maximum price: EUR 300
Flat fee for changes: EUR 25
Cancellation fee: EUR 25

Corrections: The terms and conditions for new publications apply to corrections.

3. File submissions: other announcements
Other announcements in the case of submissions in accordance with 2b) of the General Terms and
Conditions.
The publication fees are calculated based on visible characters (without spaces).

Minimum price:

In general, independent of submission format and size EUR 30
Character price: EUR 1.65 per visible character
Flat fee for changes: EUR 25
Cancellation fee: EUR 25

Corrections: The terms and conditions for new publications apply to corrections.

4. Graphics for data submissions in accordance with 2b) of the General Terms and

Conditions
Prices for graphics are calculated as an add-on to minimum, maximum and character prices.
Per graphic: EUR 20

5. Deletions
Deletions after publication takes place are free of charge.

6. Price changes
All prices are subject to statutory value-added tax. In the event of changes in prices, the time of
submission shall apply with regard to calculation of the fee.

You will find additional information at
"www.bundesanzeiger.de" and
"www.publikations-plattform.de".
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